MAYOR

PURCHASING MANAGER
CAROLINE SIMMONS

ERIK J. LARSON

Phone: (203) 977-4107
Email: elarson@stamfordct.gov

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
888 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
P.0. BOX 10152
STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904-2152

TO: Jeff Curtis, President
Board of Representatives
FROM: Erik J. Larson, Purchasing Manager
DATE: August 8, 2023
RE: Copies of Surplus Property Statements

FY 2022-2023 (July 2022 — June 2023)

Pursuant to Section 23-18.13 of the Purchasing Ordinance (Surplus Personal Property and
Equipment), attached please find copies of statements identifying surplus or unusable supplies,
material or equipment for the period of July 2022 to June 2023.
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Office 1379800 1 1 0 12.490  dozen $12.49
Depot®

Brand Steno

Notebooks,

6" x 9",

Pitman

Ruled, 80

Pages (80

Sheets),

Red/White,

Pack Of 12
(1379800)

Subtotal: $788.04

Tax: 0.00
Delivery Charge: 0.00
Misc.: 0.00

Tiered Discount:  (7.88)

Total:$780.16

You can now track delivery of your order online. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order Tracking at
OfficeDepot.com/BSD and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Subscribe to receive email alerts about exclusive offers at Office Depot. Update your contact information and subscription
preferences today!

Questions? We are taking care of business every day, and we are ready to help: Call 888-263-3423 or email us for prompt
answers to all your questions.

For compliance with select California laws and for financial reporting purposes, all sales shipped to California and Texas
customers are made by eDepot, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Office Depot, Inc, and are F.O.B. destination point.




Cowan, Sharona

y __
B
From: Cowan, Sharona
Sent: Thursday, May 16, 2019 11:59 AM
To: Perez-Romero, Rosa (Social Services)
Subject: FW: Order Confirmation #316660881-001
fyi

From: ODOnline@OfficeDepot.com [mailto:0DOnline@OfficeDepot.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 16, 2019 11:42 AM

To: Cowan, Sharona

Subject: Order Confirmation #316660881-001

ggfpig% 888-263-

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping with Office Depot.
We are confident you will be pleaséd and ook forward to serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping confirmation
emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 05.17.2019 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 316660881-001 Status: In Process

Order Date: 05/16/2019 Tracking: N/A

Ordered By: COSSCOWAN Delivery Method:

Last Modified By: COSSCOWAN Delivery Type: Delivery

Customer Name: SHARONA V COWAN Shipping to: CITY OF STAMFORD

Account #: 90755708 888 WASHINGTONBLVD FL 9

Payment info: Account Billing SOCIAL SERVICES DEPT
STAMFORD, CT 06901-2902

PO Number: 518490

Contact: SHARONA V COWAN

CC:

Desktop Location:

Release:

ASSET:

LOC: 6871: Third Party






















12/1/22, 12:09 PM Dell 2150 sm color.htm

DELL QUOTATION

QUOTE #: 647364134
Customer #: 66900254
Contract #: WNG67ACC

Quote Date: 3/12/13

»

Date: 3/12/13 2:54:56 PM Customer Name: CITY OF STAMFORD
TOTAL QUOTE AMOUNT: $420.05
Product Subtotal: | $420.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Shipping Method: Ground Total Number of System Groups: | 1
GROUP: 1 |QUANTITY: 1 SYSTEM PRICE: $420.00 GROUP TOTAL: $420.00
Base Unit: Dell 2150cn Laser Printer (225-0037)
Service: Basic Support: Next Business Day Advanced Exchange 4 Year Extended (925-5934)
Service: Basic Support: Next Business Day Advanced Exchange Initial Year (936-6110)
Service: Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Service Extended Year(s) (932-0668)
Service: Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Service Initial Year (925-7677)
SALES REP: | Gena Gentile FAX 512-283-8416 PHONE: | 512-513-9147
Email Address: | gena_gentile@dell.com Phone Ext: | 5139147

Please review this quote carefully. You may order online by signing into Premier at http:/www.premier.dell.com/.
Click on the eQuotes link. To order without Premier, go to www.dell.com/qto.

If you do not have a separate agreement with Dell that applies to your order, please refer to
www.dell.com/terms as follows:

If purchasing for your internal use, your order will be subject to Dell’s Terms and Conditions of
Sale-Direct including Dell's U.S. Return Policy, at www.dell.com/returnpolicyi#total. If purchasing
for resale, your order will be subject to Dell's Terms and Condition of Sale for Persons or Entities
Purchasing to Resell, and other terms of Dell's PartnerDirect program at www.dell.com/partner.
If your order includes services, visit www.dell.com/servicecontracts for service descriptions

and terms.

Quote information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is subject to change.
Sales tax on products shipped is based on "Ship To" address, and for downloads is based on
"Bill To" address. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption
certificate, with seller listed as Dell Marketing L.P, to Dell's Tax Department at 800-433-9023.
Please include your Customer Number.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied.
For Asset Recovery/Recycling Services, visit www.dell.com/assetrecovery.

file:///C:/Users/scowan/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/T7Y2TLDN/Dell 2150 sm color.htm
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Cowan, Shg_r_ona

From: Cowan, Sharona
Sent: Monday, January 11, 2021 1:22 PM
To: LaRose, Claudel
Subject: RE: color printer

Make sense. | haven’t gotten an error message and we do need it. Thanks for letting me know about the warranty;
otherwise. I will consider replacing it if budget permits. Thank you for looking into this for me

Sharona

From: LaRose, Claudel <CLaRose @StamfordCT.gov>
Sent: Monday, January 11, 2021 11:36 AM

To: Cowan, Sharona <SCowan@StamfordCT.gov>
Subject: RE: color printer

[ saw how faint it was printing. | am limited in what | can do without an error message or it being under warranty but |
will confirm the warranty when I retrieve the service tag. Without it being under warranty or additional parts on hand to
isolate & potentially resolve the issue, | am not so sure | would go buying parts to isolate because of how much they
would cost, the uncertainty of a return policy & which specific part needs to be replaced. I'm pretty certain the printer is
quite old but still functioning well. Let me know if you have other parts and I will check the warranty. Without that
information, your option would be to wait until we get an error message or purchase a new one because of how old it is.

Claudel Larose

CFA Level one candidate

MS Financial Risk Management

MBA Finance UConn

B.S. Business & Technology Uconn
Computer Technician

888 Washington Blvd. 9t floor

City of Stamford Technology Department
Stamford, Ct 06901

From: Cowan, Sharona <SCowan@StamfordCT.gov>

Sent: Monday, January 11, 2021 10:48 AM

To: Cowan, Sharona <SCowan@StamfordCT.gov>; LaRose, Claudel <CLaRose@StamfordCT.gov>
Subject: RE: color printer

Hi Claudel, I know you were troubleshooting, wanted to see what you determined to be the issue with the color printer
in social services

Sharona

From: Cowan, Sharona <scowan@stamfordct.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, December 22, 2020 2:40 PM

To: LaRose, Claudel <CLaRose@StamfordCT.gov>
Subject:
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Cowan, Sharona

“ |
From: LaRose, Claudel
Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 12:50 PM

- To: Cowan, Sharona
Subject: RE: phone # for Dell

1-800-822-8965

Claudel Larose

CFA Level one candidate

MS Financial Risk Management

MBA Finance UConn

B.S. Business & Technology Uconn
Computer Technician

888 Washington Blvd. 9t floor

City of Stamford Technology Department
Stamford, Ct 06901

From: Cowan, Sharona <SCowan@StamfordCT.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 12:49 PM

To: LaRose, Claudel <CLaRose @StamfordCT.gov>
Subject: phone # for Dell

Hi Claudel, | threw away the post It with the number you gave me, could you give the phone number for Dell again
please.

Sharona

Sharona Cowan

Director of Mandated Services
City of Stamford

Social Services Department
888 Washington Bivd. 9t floor
Stamford, CT 06901
203-977-4051

203-977-5757 (fax)

FIXIT STAMFORD












































































PD 9/22-1
PD 9/22-2
PD 9/22-3
' PD9/22-4
PD 9/22-5
PD 9/22:6
PD 9/22-7
PD 9/22-8

PD9/22:9
PD9/22-10

POLICE GARAGE
SURPLUS VEHICLE AUCTION

SEPTEMBER 2022

304
CH7
77
316
123
CH2
91
80
312
682

VIN Year | Make Model Style
2FAFP74W65X129887 2005 FORD CROWN VICTORIA 4 DR SEDAN
2FAHP71Vv59X114940 2009 FORD CVPI 4 DR SEDAN
2FABP7BV3BX176329 2011 FORD Cvpi 4 DR SEDAN
2FAHP71V49X114931 2009 FORD CvPI 4 DR SEDAN
2FABP7BVSBX135782 2011 FORD CVPI-K9 4 DR SEDAN
2FABP7BV6AX102031 2010 FORD CVPI 4 DR SEDAN
2FAFP71W96X106724 2006 FORD CvPi 4 DR SEDAN
2FABP7BV8BX135775 2011 FORD CVPI 4 DR SEDAN
2FABP7BV1BX176331 2011 -~ FORD _ CVP| 4 DR SEDAN
2FABP7BV4BX176419 2011 - FORD CvPI ~ 4 DR SEDAN '

MILEAGE
146000
96000
120000
124000
TMU
94000
101000
T™MU
100000
TMU

TITLE
c/o
c/o

TITLE
c/o
c/o
c/o
c/o

TITLE
c/o

Magee
Magee
Magee
Magee

Magee

Magee
Magee
Magee
Magee
Magee

AGE,MILEAGE
AGE,MILEAGE ,BAD ENGINE
AGE,MILEAGE
AGE,MILEAGE, BODY CODITION
AGE,MILEAGE
AGE,MILEAGE
AGE,MILEAGE, BAD TRANSMISSION
AGE,MILEAGE, NO TRANSMISSION
AGE,MILEAGE

AGE,MILEAGE






















Larson, Erik

From: Klous, William

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2022 8:06 AM

To: Larson, Erik

Subject: Asset Disposal Form

Attachments: Mohawk Lift.jpg; Mohawk Lift (4).jpg; Surplus Equipment Form_Mohawk Lift.pdf
Importance: High

Good morning Erik,
For your review and approval is an asset disposal form to sell one (1) 30k Mohawk truck lift. This lift does not work with
new model trucks so it is no longer any use to vehicle maintenance. | attached photos for reference.

Bill Klous

Fleet manager

City of Stamford

100 Magee Ave.
Stamford, Ct 06902
203-977-5520 (Office)
203-223-2599 (Cell)
wklous@stamfordct.gov

“Without us...you walk!”
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